MF35-1600R
 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 1/3
FFAASSTT  RREECCOOVVEERRYY  DDIIOODDEE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ( Te = 25°C)
Symbol Ratings Value Unit
VRRM
Repetitive peak reverse blocking
voltage Tj =- 20 to +125 °c
≥ 1600 V
VRSM Non-repetitive peak voltage ≥ 1600 V
IF(AV) average forward current TC = 65 °C ≥ 28 A
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Ratings Value Unit
Rthcs  Maximum thermal resistance, case to heatsink ≤ 0.2 °C/W
RthJC  Maximum thermal resistance, junction to case ≤ 1.2 °C/W
TJ Operating junction temperature range -20 to 125 °C
F Maximum mounting torque 4 mN
Features
 Fast recovery diode
 Short reverse recovery time
 Wide current range
 Stud anode version
 Available in metric and UNF thread
 DO-5  –  1/4" 28UNF-2A
 Compliance to RoHS
Typical applications
 Low stored charges
 Power supplies
 High frequency Applications
MF35-1600R
09/09/2016 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 3/3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TE=25°C unless otherwise noted
Symbol Ratings Test Condition(s) Min Typ Max Unit
VRRM
Repetitive peak reverse
blocking voltage
Tj = -20°C to +125°C
1600 - - V
VRSM Non-repetitive peak voltage 1600 - - V
IRRM Reverse leakage current
VRRM= 1400 V
Tj = 125 °C
- - 5 mA
IF(AV) average forward current TC = 65 °C 28 - - A
IF(RMS) RMS forward current  40 - - A
IFSM Single cycle surge current TC = 125 °C 400 - - A
Vt Forward voltage drop
at 120 A
Tj = 25 °C
- - 2.2 V
I2t I2t for fusing  Tj = 125 °C 800 - - A2sec
SWITCHING
Symbol Ratings Test Condition(s) Min Typ Max Unit
trr Maximum recovery time
IF= 1 A,
di/dt = -25 A/µsec
- - 0.3 µsec
Irr Reverse recovery current Tj = -25°C to +125°C - - 52 A
Qr Recovered charge
IF= 50 A, VR= 100 V
di/dt = 50 A/µsec
TC = -25°C
- - 10 µC
MF35-1600R
09/09/2016 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 3/3
MECHANICAL DATA CASE DO-5 in millimeters (inches)
Revised August 2016
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Comset Semiconductors assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may results from its use. Data are subject to change
without notice. Comset Semiconductors makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular
purpose, nor does Comset Semiconductors assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product and specifically disclaims any and
all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages. Comset Semiconductors’ products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support devices or systems.